RE: Joint GAC/KNC/BC meeting 4p EST/1p PST/ 2p MT

From: Evelyne.Coulombe@international.gc.ca

To: vthomas@ktunaxa.org, Anthony.Danks@gov.bc.ca, heidi.gravelle@tobaccoplains.org, Danks,
Anthony ENV:EX <Anthony.Danks@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: pierrette.maranda@gov.bc.ca, sukumar.periwal@gov.bc.ca,

Felicia.Minotti@international.gc.ca, Tana.Stratton@international.gc.ca,
Lisa.Paquin@gov.bc.ca, Jennifer.Anthony@gov.bc.ca, Nicole.Longpre@gov.bc.ca,
Chris. Trumpy@gov.bc.ca, AJ.Downie@gov.bc.ca, Laurel. Nash@gov.bc.ca,
Lori.Brown@ktunaxa.org, hmecmahon@ktunaxa.org, erobertson@ktunaxa.org,
Amy.Kleinschmidt@gov.bc.ca, Trumpy, Chris EMLI:EX <Chris. Trumpy@gov.bc.ca>,
Kleinschmidt, Amy EMLI:EX <Amy.Kleinschmidt@gov.bc.ca>, Nash, Laurel ENV:EX
<Laurel.Nash@gov.bc.ca>, Downie, AJ ENV:EX <AJ.Downie@gov.bc.ca>, Anthony, Jennifer
EMLI:EX <Jennifer.Anthony@gov.bc.ca>, Longpre, Nicole IGRS:EX
<Nicole.Longpre@gov.bc.ca>, Paquin, Lisa C ENV:EX <Lisa.Paquin@gov.bc.ca>, Periwal,
Sukumar IGRS:EX <Sukumar.Periwal@gov.bc.ca>, Maranda, Pierrette IGRS:EX
<Pierrette.Maranda@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: April 12, 2022 9:55:03 AM PDT

Attachments: image001.png, image002.jpg

[EXTERNAL]

Good morning Vickie,

We are happy to keep the meeting tomorrow, and provide you with an update.
Kind regards,

Evelyne

From: Vickie Thomas <vthomas@ktunaxa.org>

Sent: April 12, 2022 12:46 PM

To: Coulombe, Evelyne -NGB <Evelyne.Coulombe@international.gc.ca>; Anthony.Danks@gov.bc.ca; Heidi Gravelle
<heidi.gravelle@tobaccoplains.org>

Cc: pierrette.maranda@gov.bc.ca; sukumar.periwal@gov.bc.ca; Minotti, Felicia -NGB
<Felicia.Minotti@international.gc.ca>; Stratton, Tana -NGB <Tana.Stratton@international.gc.ca>;
Lisa.Paquin@gov.bc.ca; Jennifer.Anthony@gov.bc.ca; Nicole.Longpre@gov.bc.ca; Chris.Trumpy@gov.bc.ca;
AJ.Downie@gov.bc.ca; Laurel.Nash@gov.bc.ca; Lori Brown <Lori.Brown@ktunaxa.org>; Heather McMahon
<hmcmahon@ktunaxa.org>; Erin Robertson <erobertson@ktunaxa.org>; Amy.Kleinschmidt@gov.bc.ca

Subject: RE: Joint GAC/KNC/BC meeting 4p EST/1p PST/ 2p MT

My preference is to have the meeting as | indicated with the last postponement.

As | mentioned in past meetings, developing (approving) this concept paper without us is unacceptable.
We are doing our best to use avenues that are amicable to all parties however these delays and approach to developing
the concept paper are very concerning to me.

Vickie Thomas, Sector Director

Ktunaxa Nation Council 3€“ Lands and Resource
7825 Mission Road

Cranbrook, BC

V1C 7E5

250-489-2464 ext 4034

www.Ktunaxa.org
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From: Evelyne.Coulombe@international.gc.ca <Evelyne.Coulombe®@international.gc.ca>

Sent: Tuesday, April 12, 2022 10:39 AM

To: Vickie Thomas <vthomas@ktunaxa.org>; Anthony.Danks@gov.bc.ca

Cc: pierrette.maranda@gov.bc.ca; sukumar.periwal@gov.bc.ca; Felicia.Minotti@international.gc.ca;
Tana.Stratton@international.gc.ca; Lisa.Paguin@gov.bc.ca; Jennifer.Anthony@gov.bc.ca; Nicole.Longpre@gov.bc.ca;
Chris.Trumpy@gov.bc.ca; Al.Downie@gov.bc.ca; Laurel.Nash@gov.bc.ca; Lori Brown <Lori.Brown@ktunaxa.org>;
Heather McMahon <hmcmahon@ktunaxa.org>; Erin Robertson <erobertson@ktunaxa.org>;
Amy.Kleinschmidt@gov.bc.ca

Subject: Joint GAC/KNC/BC meeting 4p EST/1p PST/ 2p MT

Dear Vickie and Anthony,

We apologize but we will have to postpone the meeting planned for tomorrow afternoon. The objective of the meeting
was to walk you through the concept paper and answer questions but unfortunately, the concept paper is still under
approval on our side. Instead of rescheduling the meeting at this time and risk having to postpone it again, we propose
to get back in touch with you as soon as we are able to discuss the paper to find a date and time that will work.
Apologies again and we hope to be able to get back in touch with you soon.

Best regards,

Evelyne

Evelyne Coulombe (she/her | elle)
Executive Director | U.S. Transboundary Affairs

Directrice exA©cutive | Affaires transfrontaliA res avec les A%otats-Unis

Global Affairs Canada | Affaires mondiales Canada
Government of Canada | Gouvernement du Canada

We are the US Transboundary Affairs Division (NGB)—Click on this tabto learn more about us u

Nous sommes la Division des affaires transfrontaliéres - Etats-Unis (NGB)—Cliquez sur cet onglet pour nous mieux connaitre

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

The contents of this email message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s) and may contain confidential and/or privileged information and
may be legally protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient of this message or their agent, or if this message has been addressed to you in error,
please immediately alert the sender by reply email and then delete this message and any attachments. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified
that any use, dissemination, copying, or storage of this message or its attachments is strictly prohibited.

Please consider the environment before printing this email message
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GAC call today

From: Danks, Anthony ENV:EX <Anthony.Danks@gov.bc.ca>
To: Jardine, Kevin ENV:EX <Kevin.Jardine@gov.bc.ca>, Mihlar, Fazil EMLI:EX

<Fazil. Mihlar@gov.bc.ca>, Brownsey, Silas IGRS:EX <Silas.Brownsey@gov.bc.ca>
Cc: Nash, Laurel ENV:EX <Laurel.Nash@gov.bc.ca>, Maranda, Pierrette IGRS:EX

<Pierrette.Maranda@gov.bc.ca>, Periwal, Sukumar IGRS:EX <Sukumar.Periwal@gov.bc.ca>,
Trumpy, Chris EMLI:EX <Chris. Trumpy@gov.bc.ca>, Anthony, Jennifer EMLI:EX
<Jennifer.Anthony@gov.bc.ca>, Longpre, Nicole IGRS:EX <Nicole.Longpre@gov.bc.ca>, Downie, AJ
ENV:EX <AJ.Downie@gov.bc.ca>, Paquin, Lisa C ENV:EX <Lisa.Paquin@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: April 13, 2022 3:24:09 PM PDT

Kevin, Fazil and Silas:
ENV/EMLI/IGRS (prov participants copied above) had a call with Global Affairs Canada and KNC this afternoon. The
purpose of the call was for GAC to provide an update on the process and timing of the potential IJC reference and their

work with the US Department of State.s.1: s.16
s.13; 5.16

s.13; 8.16 [s.13; 5.16

s.13; 5.16

s.13; 5.16

Pierrette, Laurel and/or Chris may have some perspective to add.

Anthony
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From: Emma Murray

To: Murray, Emma ENV:EX

Subject: Correspondence: 389527 - D. Sam
Date: April 5, 2023 2:22:36 PM
Attachments: s.13; 5.16

CU-Correspondence Referral Slip for ID:389527

2023/04/05

Batch:

Log Type: Internally Generated

Action:

Signature Level: Joint DM

Signature

Due: 2022/05/20

Type:

Email:

First Nation (Indigenous)  Written:

Don Sam, Nasuk?in
?akisq[Inuk First Nation
dsam@akisqnuk.org

Due:

Secondary Authors

2022/05/20
Signed: 2022/05/03
Closed: 2022/06/02

Entered By: s.15
Letter via email
Joint DM

Resp Type:
Sign By:
File No.:

Type:

Email:

Type:

Email:

Type:

Email:

Type:

Email:

First Nation (Indigenous)

Heidi Gravelle, Nasuk?in

Yaq[lit ?a-knugqti'it First Nation
heidi.gravelle@tobaccoplains.org

First Nation (Indigenous)
Jason Louie, Nasuk?in

Yaqan nu?kiy First Nation
reception@lowerkootenay.com

First Nation (Indigenous)
Joe Pierre, Nasuk?in
?aq[Jam First Nation
jpierre@agam.net

First Nation (Indigenous)
Kathryn Teneese, Chair
Ktunaxa Nation Council
kteneese@ktunaxa.org

Branch Rsp:

Issue:

X-Ref:

Indigenous Relations & Reconciliation
First Nations
MIRR 55584

Drafter:
MLA:

Electoral Dist:
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ID: 14342, Title: JOINT DM: Follow-up to Meeting with the Ktunaxa Nation Council

Full Name: Ktunaxa Nation Council

Approval Route: Correspondence Unit >> DMO >> Correspondence Unit

Assigned To: Temp CU Rush: Yes Category: Correspondence - Email Signature: Deputy Minister
Branch: Correspondence Unit Other Number: 389527

Link:s.15

Due Date: 5/3/2022 Date Completed: N/A Date Initiated: 5/2/2022 Date Reply Sent: N/A

Item History

5/3/2022 09:12 AM
Snell, Josiah ENV:EX [Colleague of Correspondence Unit] forwarded an eApprovals item to Temp CU for action

To TEMP CU to HOLD pending FINAL MIRR mailout.

5/3/2022 09:02 AM
Jardine, Kevin ENV:EX [Assignee] approved the item and forwarded it to Correspondence Unit for action

Thx. The content of the letter was canvassed with DMs via email. Approved for eSig.

5/3/2022 08:57 AM
Senko, Tanner ENV:EX [Colleague of Snell, Josiah ENV:EX] forwarded an eApprovals item to Jardine, Kevin ENV:EX for action

Hi Kevin: MIRR submitted this joint DM draft to the CU yesterday afternoon, requesting we provide your e-sig by noon today. MIRR indicates the
draft has been previously reviewed and approved by all DM signatories, but ENV CU has no record of this. Submitted for your review and approval.
Please return to the CU when complete. Thank you.

5/3/2022 08:51 AM
Senko, Tanner ENV:EX added a document: 389527 - Ktunaxa Nation Council - MIRR INCOMING.pdf

5/2/2022 04:24 PM
Snell, Josiah ENV:EX made some changes to this item's details

5/2/2022 04:20 PM
Snell, Josiah ENV:EX created this item

5/2/2022 04:20 PM
Snell, Josiah ENV:EX added a document: 11April_KNCLeadershipMtg_DM_Response_ltr_ FINAL DRAFT.docx
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